UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
Wendy Fields  B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)					
Progress Bank and Trust 2121 Highland Avenue South		2020102	<b>2200</b>	0480250	
Birmingham, AL 35205		10/22/2020 09:11:27 AM			
1		UCC1			
			_,_		
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (4a or 4b) (voc		THE ABOVE SPAC	EISFC	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
I. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here all	nd provide the Individual Debtor inform	or abbreviate any part of the ation in item 10 of the Fina	ie Deblo: incing St	r's name); if any part of the Ir atement Addendum (Form Ut	ndividual Debtor CC1Ad)
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Newcastle Construction, Inc.  15. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
191 II	FIRST PERSONAL NAME		OITICICA	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
121 Bishop Circle	Pelham		AL	35124	USA
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here are 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME			NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE		
			SIAIE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN	NOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only	one Secured Party name	(3a or 3b	)	······································
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
Progress Bank and Trust			DDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	Otteens
Progress Bank and Trust  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	1.3	יטטונוטו	AND ANIME(O)UIALLINE(O)	SUFFIX
Progress Bank and Trust  3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  . MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		TATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  2121 Highland Avenue South	CITY Birmingham	<u> </u>	TATE	POSTAL CODE 35205	COUNTRY
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  2121 Highland Avenue South  COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater  See Exhibit "A" Filed as additional security to the second simultaneously herewith as Instrument county, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and all	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, form	security agreeme in the Officelating to the des	AL  nt in  ce of the	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probat d real estate and the	USA ,000.00 e Shelby
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  MAILING ADDRESS  2121 Highland Avenue South  COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater  See Exhibit "A" Filed as additional security to the second simultaneously herewith as Instrumen County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and also used in connection with the construction of the	Birmingham al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn te improvements on the re	security agreeme in the Officelating to the des	AL  nt in  ce of the	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probat d real estate and the	USA ,000.00 e Shelby
MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater See Exhibit "A" Filed as additional security to the ecorded simultaneously herewith as Instrumen County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and allowed in connection with the construction of the eused in connection with the construction of the eused in hereafter acquired, and all proceeds the	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re-	security agreeme in the Office elating to the des iture, furnishings cal estate, whether	AL  nt in ce of the cribes s, and cr atta	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located ched or detached,	JUSA 2,000.00 e Shelby e l on or to now
This financing statement covers the following collater Co	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn te improvements on the re- nereof. and all construction and	security agreeme in the Office elating to the des iture, furnishings cal estate, whether	AL  nt in ce of the cribes, and cribes atta	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probat d real estate and the equipment located ched or detached,	JUSA 2,000.00 e Shelby e l on or to now
B. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater See Exhibit "A" Filed as additional security to the ecorded simultaneously herewith as Instrumen County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and allowed in connection with the construction of the water or hereafter acquired, and all proceeds the light, title and interest of Grantor under any itle, and interest of Grantor to surveys, plans and information and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any any and all other items to be the construction and all other	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re- hereof. and all construction and had specifications, soil repo	security agreeme in the Office elating to the des iture, furnishing eal estate, whether erts and samples, with the construct	AL  nt in e of the cribes s, and r atta  design	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located ched or detached, and financial mets and financia	JUSA 2,000.00 e Shelby e l on or to now
By MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater See Exhibit "A" Filed as additional security to the seconded simultaneously herewith as Instrumen County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and allowed in connection with the construction of the water or hereafter acquired, and all proceeds the All right, title and interest of Grantor under any itle, and interest of Grantor to surveys, plans and information and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction of the construction	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re- hereof. and all construction and had specifications, soil repo	security agreeme in the Office elating to the des iture, furnishing eal estate, whether erts and samples, with the construct	AL  nt in e of the cribes s, and r atta  design	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located ched or detached, and financial mets and financia	JUSA 2,000.00 e Shelby e l on or to now
B. MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater See Exhibit "A" Filed as additional security to the ecorded simultaneously herewith as Instrumen County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and allowed in connection with the construction of the water or hereafter acquired, and all proceeds the light, title and interest of Grantor under any itle, and interest of Grantor to surveys, plans and information and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the light of the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any any and all other items to be the construction and all other	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re- hereof. and all construction and had specifications, soil repo	security agreeme in the Office elating to the des iture, furnishing eal estate, whether erts and samples, with the construct	AL  nt in e of the cribes s, and r atta  design	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located ched or detached, and financial mets and financia	JUSA 2,000.00 e Shelby e l on or to now
By MAILING ADDRESS 2121 Highland Avenue South COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater See Exhibit "A" Filed as additional security to the seconded simultaneously herewith as Instrumen County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and allowed in connection with the construction of the water or hereafter acquired, and all proceeds the All right, title and interest of Grantor under any itle, and interest of Grantor to surveys, plans and information and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction and any and all other items to be the construction of the construction	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re- hereof. and all construction and had specifications, soil repo	security agreeme in the Office elating to the des iture, furnishing eal estate, whether erts and samples, with the construct	AL  nt in e of the cribes s, and r atta  design	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located ched or detached, and financial mets and financia	JUSA ,000.00 e Shelby e on or to now right,
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  2. MAILING ADDRESS 2. MAILING ADDRESS 2. MAILING ADDRESS 2. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater of the condition of the condition of the condition of the construction of the construction of the condition	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No.  and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re- hereof.  and all construction and had specifications, soil repo- be utilized in connection v l, Lot 2, Helena, AL 35080	security agreeme in the Office in the Office elating to the destiture, furnishing eal estate, whether the construction is and samples, with the construction.	AL  nt in e of the cribes s, and r atta  design	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located ched or detached, and financial mets and financia	JUSA ,000.00 e Shelby e on or to now right,
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  2. MAILING ADDRESS  2. MAILING ADDRESS  2. MAILING ADDRESS  2. Lighland Avenue South  COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater of the condend security to the condend security to the condend simultaneously herewith as Instrument County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and allow used in connection with the construction of the water or hereafter acquired, and all proceeds the condend interest of Grantor under any itle, and interest of Grantor to surveys, plans and information and any and all other items to be allowed the condend of the	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No. and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re- hereof. and all construction and had specifications, soil repo	security agreeme in the Office lating to the destiture, furnishing eal estate, whether architectural or orts and samples, with the constructions.	AL  nt in ce of the cribes, and cribes design of the cribes design of the cribes design of the cribes design of the cribes minister	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located ched or detached, n contracts and allets and financial probated improvements on	JUSA  ,000.00 e Shelby e l on or to now right, rojections the Representative
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  2. MAILING ADDRESS  2. MAILING ADDRESS  2. MAILING ADDRESS  2. Lighland Avenue South  COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater of the condend security to the condend security to the condend simultaneously herewith as Instrument County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and allow used in connection with the construction of the water or hereafter acquired, and all proceeds the condend interest of Grantor under any itle, and interest of Grantor to surveys, plans and information and any and all other items to be allowed the condend of the	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No.  and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re- hereof. And all construction and had specifications, soil report he utilized in connection v l, Lot 2, Helena, AL 35080	security agreeme in the Office lating to the destiture, furnishing eal estate, whether architectural or orts and samples, with the constructions.	AL  nt in ce of the cribes, and ratta design budg ion of the cribes k only if	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located ched or detached, no contracts and allets and financial probated improvements on improvements on applicable and check only or applicable and	USA 2,000.00 e Shelby e l on or to now right, rojections the Representative te box:
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME  2. MAILING ADDRESS  2. MAILING ADDRESS  2. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collater See Exhibit "A" Filed as additional security to the coorded simultaneously herewith as Instrument County, Alabama. All accounts, contract rights improvements beind constructed thereon and also used in connection with the construction of the owner or hereafter acquired, and all proceeds the All right, title and interest of Grantor under any itle, and interest of Grantor to surveys, plans and information and any and all other items to be lescribed real estate located at 108 Henley Trail  Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in the construction of the cons	Birmingham  al: hat certain mortgage and t No.  and general intangibles r l materials, supplies, furn he improvements on the re hereof.  and all construction and had specifications, soil repo be utilized in connection v l, Lot 2, Helena, AL 35080	security agreeme in the Office lating to the destiture, furnishing eal estate, whether architectural or orts and samples, with the constructions.	AL  nt in ce of the cribes, and attained attaine	the amount of \$372 he Judge of Probated real estate and the equipment located eched or detached, necessared financial probated improvements on improvements on applicable and check only or aral Lien Non-UCC F	USA 2,000.00 e Shelby e l on or to now right, rojections the Representative te box:

## 20201022000480250 10/22/2020 09:11:27 AM UCC1 2/2 EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 2, According to the Survey of Henley Subdivision, Sector 1, as Recorded in Map Book 52, Page 89, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
10/22/2020 09:11:27 AM
\$39.00 CHERRY
20201022000480250